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7.2 Full-time enrolment in community collèges and public trade schools, and in vocational programs in 
business and industry, by province, 1974-75 and 1975-76 (concluded) 

Item Province or territory and year 

Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest 
Territories 

Canada 

1974-75 1975-76 1974-75 1975-76 1974-75 1975-76 1974-75 1975-76 1974-75 1975-76 

Full-lime enrolment (concluded) 

Public trade schools 
Trades-level vocational 

Pre-employment courses 
Skill upgrading courses 

Secondary level pre-vocational 
Académie upgrading courses 
Second language courses 

Total, public trade schools 

Business and industry 
Registered apprentices 
Canada Manpower Industrial 

Training Program 
Ontario Training in Business 

and Industry Program 

Tolal, business and industry 

Total, ail training 

2,799 
1,471 

3,952 

-
8,222 

15,354 

1,210 

16.564 

42,157 

3,321 
1,672 

4,253 
389 

9.635 

M.911 

4,020 

21,997 

50,638 

5,004 
1,132 

1,299 

-
7,435 

17,354 

6,644 

23,998 

66,460 

4,802 
129 

876 

-
5.807 

19,537 

6,325 

25,862 

69,639 

5006 

— 
1006 

-
600 

47 

395 

442 

1,042 

-215 
33 

317 

-
565 

65 

575 

640 

1,205 

221 
16 

ill 

— 
614 

382 

73 

455 

1,069 

1506 
16 

202 
7 

375 

399 

335 

734 

1,109 

51,150 
5,823 

39,097 
30 

96,100 

105,011 

46,165 

73,551 
224.727 

641,605 

44,868 
4,767 

29,259 
445 

79.339 

116,134 

57,020 

74,336 
247.490 

664,513 

'Includes hospital schools of nursing. , . 
'Includes Nova Scotia Teachers' Collège; students of Cape Breton Collège technical campus also shown m university enrolment statistics, 
'Excludes registered apprentices attending formai classes for short periods, since they would be shown as well with registered apprentices 
under "Business and industry". 

Mncluded in pre-employment courses. 
'Decrease from previous year due to merger of some schools with community collèges. 

7.3 Full- and part-time enrolment in universities, by level and province, 1974-75 to 1976-77' 

Province and year 

Newfoundiand 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Québec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Total 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

1974-75 
1975-76 
1976-77 

Undergraduate' 
Full-time 

5,483 
5,736 
6,200 

1,343 
1,463 
1,478 

15,428 
16,422 
16,635 

9,972 
10,476 
10,393 

59,896 
65,578 
66,561 

131,498 
140,252 
144,481 

16,246 
16,945 
16,370 

12,724 
13,389 
13,576 

26,978 
28,879 
29,032 

26,483 
28,080 
27,962 

306,051 
327,220 
332,688 

Part-time 

3,207 
3,008 
2,928 

812 
887 
854 

4,731 
5,088 
5,254 

4,928 
4,925 
3,947 

43,318 
51,898 
56,391 

57,485 
62,042 
60,721 

8,694 
9,329 

10,515 

5,100 
6,100 
5,452 

5,994 
6,579 
6,607 

5,983 
6,994 
8,577 

140,252 
156,850 
161,246 

Graduate^ 

Full-time 

504 
445 
435 

-
1,010 
1,125 
1,253 

504 
508 
513 

8,487 
9,213 
9,414 

15,286 
16,153 
16,122 

1,448 
1,486 
1,606 

604 
676 
785 

2,698 
2,876 
3,058 

3,301 
3,257 
3,399 

33,842 
35,739 
36,585 

Part-time 

336 
280 
297 

-
656 
687 
854 

232 
411 
395 

7,555 
8,421 
8,500 

10,865 
11,973 
12,468 

1,184 
1,244 
1,355 

653 
682 
662 

1,703 
1,784 
1,699 

1,276 
1,478 
1,455 

24,460 
26,960 
27,685 

Non-university 

Full-time 

-

_ 
370 
417 
436 

25 
183 
156 

3 
102 
99 

1,037 
892 
900 

-
251 
285 
603 

307 

700 
661 

2,386 
2,540 
2,501 

Part-time 

_ 

-

_ 
7 

106 
111 

3,443 
100 
88 

436 
73 
45 

-
784 
144 

1,336 

384 
410 
345 

483 
611 
101 

5,537 
1,444 
2,026 

'Excludes 5,077 interns and résidents in 1974-75, 5,334 in 1975-76 and 5,168 in 1976-77, 
'Bachelors and first professional degrees, diplomas and certificates, auditors, spécial students, 
•Masters, doctorates, diplomas and certificates, qualifying and spécial students, 
^Diplomas, certificates. 


