Full-time enrolment in community colleges and public trade schools, and in vocational programs in business and industry, by province, 1974-75 and 1975-76 (concluded)

Item	Province or territory and year									
	Alberta		British Columbia		Yukon		Northwest Territories		Canada	
	1974-75	1975-76	1974-75	1975-76	1974-75	1975-76	1974-75	1975-76	1974-75	1975-76
Full-time enrolment (concluded)										
Public trade schools Trades-level vocational Pre-employment courses Skill upgrading courses Secondary level pre-vocational Academic upgrading courses Second language courses	2,799 1,471 3,952	3,321 1,672 4,253 389	5,004 1,132 1,299	4,802 129 876	500° - 100°	215 33 317	221 16 377	150e 16 202 7	51,150 5,823 39,097 30	44,868 4,767 29,259 445
Total, public trade schools	8,222	9,635	7,435	5,807	600	565	614	375	96,100	79,339
Business and industry Registered apprentices Canada Manpower Industrial	15,354	17,977	17,354	19,537	47	65	382	399	105,011	116,134
Ontario Training in Business and Industry Program	1,210	4,020	6,644	6,325	395	575	73	335	46,165 73,551	57,020 74,336
Total, business and industry	16,564	21,997	23,998	25,862	442	640	455	734	224,727	247,490
Total, all training	42,157	50,638	66,460	69,639	1,042	1,205	1,069	1,109	641,605	664,513

Includes hospital schools of nursing.

Includes Nova Scotia Teachers' College; students of Cape Breton College technical campus also shown in university enrolment statistics.

Excludes registered apprentices attending formal classes for short periods, since they would be shown as well with registered apprentices under "Business and industry".

Included in pre-employment courses.

Full- and part-time enrolment in universities, by level and province, 1974-75 to 1976-771

Province and year		Undergradua	ite2	Graduate ^a		Non-university*		
Trovince and year		Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	
Newfoundland	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	5,483 5,736 6,200	3,207 3,008 2,928	504 445 435	336 280 297	2	- 3	
Prince Edward Island	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	1,343 1,463 1,478	812 887 854	3	=	9	3	
Nova Scotia	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	15,428 16,422 16,635	4,731 5,088 5,254	1,010 1,125 1,253	656 687 854	370 417 436	Ē	
New Brunswick	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	9,972 10,476 10,393	4,928 4,925 3,947	504 508 513	232 411 395	25 183 156	106 111	
Quebec	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	59,896 65,578 66,561	43,318 51,898 56,391	8,487 9,213 9,414	7,555 8,421 8,500	3 102 99	3,443 100 88	
Ontario	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	131,498 140,252 144,481	57,485 62,042 60,721	15,286 16,153 16,122	10,865 11,973 12,468	1,037 892 900	436 73 45	
Manitoba	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	16,246 16,945 16,370	8,694 9,329 10,515	1,448 1,486 1,606	1,184 1,244 1,355	3	Ξ	
Saskatchewan	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	12.724 13,389 13,576	5,100 6,100 5,452	604 676 785	653 682 662	251 285 603	784 144 1,336	
Alberta	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	26,978 28,879 29,032	5,994 6,579 6,607	2,698 2,876 3,058	1,703 1,784 1,699	307	384 410 345	
British Columbia	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	26,483 28,080 27,962	5,983 6,994 8,577	3,301 3,257 3,399	1,276 1,478 1,455	700 661	483 611 101	
Total	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77	306,051 327,220 332,688	140,252 156,850 161,246	33,842 35,739 36,585	24,460 26,960 27,685	2,386 2,540 2,501	5,537 1,444 2,026	

^{*}Decrease from previous year due to merger of some schools with community colleges.

¹Excludes 5,077 interns and residents in 1974-75, 5,334 in 1975-76 and 5,168 in 1976-77.

²Bachelors and first professional degrees, diplomas and certificates, auditors, special students.

²Masters, doctorates, diplomas and certificates, qualifying and special students.

³Diplomas, certificates.